TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM772544

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|---|
| Filtrona International Limited | | 06/25/2013 | Limited Corporation: ENGLAND AND WALES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Essentra International Limited | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | Langford Locks, Kidlington | |
| City: | Oxford | |
| State/Country: | ENGLAND | |
| Postal Code: | OX5 1HX | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Corporation: ENGLAND AND WALES | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2571298 | CAVITEC |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8585093691

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-720-8900

shotaling@sheppardmullin.com Email:

Jesse Salen **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 12275 El Camino Real, Suite 100

Address Line 2: Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 87TG-367882 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jesse Salen |
| SIGNATURE: | /Jesse Salen/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/07/2022 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change Filtrona International Limited to Essentra International Limited#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007910 FRAME: 0062

900736593



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 1172804

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

FILTRONA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England/Wales; has changed its name to:

ESSENTRA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 25th June 2013





TRADEMARK
REEL: 007910 FRAME: 0063 -

RECORDED: 12/07/2022